
September 25, 2024 

BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai-400001. 

• . . .. ... . 
• •• ■ . . .. 

■ ••••• ■ ..... 
••• ■ . . ... ...... ...... ....... 

E :mm 
lnet T~~h~~iogies Ltd 

Security ID /Scrip Code- ELNET /517 4 77 

Respected Sir /Madam, 

Sub: "Corrigendum" to "Annual Report" for FY 2023-24 of the Company. 

In continuation to our earlier intimation dated September 03, 2024, and the corrigendum issued on 
September 10, 2024, regarding the "Annual Report" for FY 2023-24, we are issuing this further corrigendum 
to notify certain corrections which are on Page 02 (i.e., Financial Highlights) and Page 43 (i.e., Annexure IV to 
the Board Report on Management Discussion and Analysis), as detailed below: 

Page No. 02 (i.e., Financial Highlights): 

Particulars Corrected Data 
Dividend It should be read as 68.00 lakhs instead of 80.00 Lakhs 
Dividend and Dividend Tax It should be read as 68.00 lakhs instead of 80.00 Lakhs 
Dividend on Equity Share It should be read as 17% instead of 20% 
Dividend Payout Ratio It should be read as 0.04:1 instead of 0.06:1 
Dividend/Net Income (in %) It should be read as 3.89 instead of 4.57 
Return on Capital Employed It should be read as 16.84 instead of 16.86 

Note: Detailed annexure attached. 

Page 43 (i.e., Annexure IV to the Board Report on Management Discussion and Analysis): Detailed 
Annexure attached. 

All other content and information in the notice remain unchanged, except for the modifications provided in 
this Corrigendum. 

This is for your record and information. 

Thanking You, 

Yours Faithfully, 
For ELNET TECHNOLOGIES LTD 

RITESH SHIVKUMAR MISHRA 
COMPANY SECRETARY 
Encl: a/a 

REGO. OFF: ELNET TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, TS 140 BLOCK 2 & 9, RAJIV GANDHI SALAI, TARAMANI, CHENNAI - 600 113, TAMIL NADU, INDIA. 

TEL: +91-44-2254 1337, +91-44-2254 1098 FAX: +91-44-2254 1955 

E.mail : elnetc ity@gmail.com / elnetfinance@gmail.com I www.elnettechnologies.com 

CIN: L72300TN1990PLC019459 I GST No.: 33AAACE0785D1Z3 



FINANCIAL 
HIGHUGHTS 

Gross Revenue 

Profit before 

interest and tax 

Profits Before 

Tax 

2023-24 

3442.79 

2421.96 

2353.51 

--

Taxation 604.33 
r Profits After Tax 1749.17 

Dividend 
I 

68.00 

'Dividend& I 68.00 

Dividend Taxes 

Borrowings 426.34 

Net worth 13936.09 

Earnings per 43.73 

Equity Share 

Dividend on 17% 

Equity Share 

Debt Equity 0.03 

Ratio 

Book Value of 348.40 

the Company 

Return on Net I 12.55 

worth/Return on 

Equity in% 

t Dividend Payout 0.04:1 

ratio 

t Dividend/Net 
--

3.89 

Income-In% 
1 Return on 16.84 

Capital 

Employed 

I P/E ratio 7.56
1

(Amount in Lakhsl 

AS PER IND AS AS PERIGAAP 

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 

3070.86 2722.50 2639.61 2911.83 2548.69 2588.33 2528.69 2414.35 2330.04 2253.80 

1931.75 1743.77 1702.13 1553.75 1236.11 1255.59 1230.48 979.78 847.39 864.59 

1867.90 1693.62 1630.62 1467.11 1166.29 1233.15 1205.99 979.78 847.39 864.59 

,- - -
498.41 432.27 431.93 382.18 325.11 333.25 422.51 335.17 284.69 280.69 

-t- -f- --

1369.49 1261.35 1198.69 1084.93 841.18 899.9 783.48 644.61 562.7 583.90 

80.00 80.00 56.00 48.00 60.00 
I 

60.00 56.00 68.00 56.00 56.00 

80.00 80.00 56.00 48.00 72.33 72.21 67.40 81.84 67.4 65.52 

426.34 426.34 426.34 426.34 426.34 426.34 426.34 426.34 426.34 426.34 
-t- -� -- --� 

12263.20 10973.85 9685.09 8534.49 7521.15 6775.84 5912.49 5300.44 4737.36 4299.21 
-- ----

34.24 31.53 29.97 27.12 21.03 22.5 19.59 16.12 14.07 14.60 

20% 20% 14% 12% 15% 15% 14% 17% 14% 14% 

0.03:1 0.04:1 0.04:1 0.04:1 0.06:1 0.06:1 0.07:1 0.08:1 0.08:1 0.1:1 

306.58 274.35 242.13 213.36 188.03 169.40 147.81 132.51 118.43 107.48 

11.17 11.49 11.80 12.15 10.22 12.22 12.11 10.62 10.46 12.06 

I 

0.06:1 0.05:1 0.05:1 0.04:1 0.07:1 0.07:1 0.07:1 0.11:1 0.10:1 0.10:1 

,- - t- -

5.84 6.34 4.67 4.42 7.13 6.67 7.15 10.55 9.95 9.59 

15.22 15.30 16.83 17.34 15.55 17.43 19.41 17.11 16.41 18.30 

I 

4.67 5.07 4.00 2.95 ! 5.05 I 6.67 6.44 4.46 4.69 2.96 

I 

1 I I 

I l 

I 

I I I 

I 
I 

I 

I I 
I _J . r .. 

I 

t " ' 

I I I I 

I I I I 
I 

l 

I 

I I 
l 

I I 

I 

-

I I 

I I 
I 

I 

. . ... . . .. .. 
I ••■ 

• .0•11 • ... . . .. 

-

-

I 

l 
I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

i 

1 

I 

I 



 
 

 

P
ag
e 4
3 

|  B
oa

rd
s 

R
ep

or
t  

 
 

•DENO AND EPS 

DIVldend In Lallhs 

2023-24 
2023-24 

2022-23 

2021-22 

■ Earning Per Share 

. ... .. 
••!:!• 

• .JlillL 
Elnel Technologies Ltd 

0.00 20.00 40.00 60.00 80.00 

2023-24 

2022-23 

2021-22 

0.00 

0.00 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 

DMDEND PAYOUJ RAm ■ %) 

■ IIIVldend In lakhs 

, 0 2021-22 
·Oo 

■ Dividend l'aYOIII RallO 1%1 

20.00 40.00 60.00 80.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 J.00 


	1a50c69ffcd1580060d28f8cd68021c1b2de1ef45a2da08516d4037da863a1c7.pdf
	a3e1a8607d6a6b867cb717f942bb87015b6c2c791a64f7b34f75afee2086dd2e.pdf
	Microsoft Word - 2. Board Report FY 2023-24

		2024-09-25T14:36:28+0530
	RITESH SHIVKUMAR MISHRA




